www. drivetech. info A I : ! 0 0 0 www. drivetech. info

darnive HARD TOP CANOPY, KING COBRA danve
2 Devilbiss INSTALLATION o Deiibiss

1. Front Base Installation

Installation Guideline:
1.0rder:

(ORdORJORJORIORIO)
(ORdORIO) D

2.Please Note:
(1)To install the front base for
canopy (L4B), please make
sure that #6 and #9 bolts are
locked properly.

(1) Front Base for Canopy, L4BF

2 |®) (9)|Bolt, MB*P1.25°90L 9036080901251
2 |(® Spring Wosher 9211080200142
2 Washer 9214080150232
2 |@ @1 Pug C26-001-00500
1 @ Front Base for Canopy C37-062-026XX

2. Rear Bracket Installation

Seat Plate, L4BF Installation Guideline:

1.0rder:
®_)®_)@_)®_)©_)©D
®—>—>@—>®—>®—>@D
@—>@—>®—>®—>®—>@D
®

2.Please Note:
(1)Before installing the rear
bracket for canopy (L4BF),
please remove the plug of the
seat plate.
(2)To install the rear bracket
for canopy (L4B), please
pre—lock #5, 9, 13, and 17

bolts with #7, 11, 15, and 19
larl nite fAar 243 thrande



NN ® _ ° After adjusting, please lock
(7)/° them properly.

4 % Lock Nut 9201080801252
[EXT)

4 Bolt-M8*P1.25%50L 9035080501251
@® ®
(ENT)

4 Washer 9214080300232
©

2 |(@ (3 |Reor Bracket for Canopy C37-062-024XX

] (D |Connecting Bor for Reor Bracket(L4BF Canopy)|  C37-062-025XX

3. Front Pole Installation

Installation Guideline:
1.0rder:

®—>©—>@—>®—>©—>©D
@-@->0->0

2.Please Note:

(1)To install the front pole for
the canopy, please pre—lock #3
and #5 bolts for 10~15
threads.

(2)To install #6 crossbar,
please make sure that 8 and
10 bolts are locked properly.
Then, make sure that #3 and
#5 bolts are locked properly.

2 {0)|Bolt, M6x1.0x45L 9035060451001
2 (@ (9)|Wosher 9250060100193
1 (® |Crossbor C37-062:022XX
1 (@) |Front Pole for Canopy, (R) C37-062-019XX
2 | (B®|Bolt-M8x3sL 9021080351251
1 (@ |Front Pole for Canopy, (L) C37-062-018XX
1 (1) [Front Pole for Canopy (L4B/XL3)

4. Rear Pole Installation

-~ Installation Guideline:
//’ % ? 1.0rder:

< —p D->0->0->0->0~>0—
5:’ ®—>—>@—>@—>®—>@D
B->B-0-60-0
2.Please Note:
(1)To install the rear pole for the
&\ canopy, please pre—lock #5 and #6
a halte far 1NA1R thrande



¥ (2)To install 7 crossbar, please make
@ sure that #9 and #11 bolts are locked
@— properly. Then, make sure that #5
@/‘ § and #6 bolts are locked properly.
. (3)Please insert #12 and #3
. retractable bars into #3 and #4 rear
®\~ pf/)lebs l(tlndf pre\;ﬁ—lgcl;h#méj 15, 16, and
» 1 olts for 3~ reads.
o 4§ 66—
//
////
@1~
- 4 |§9~D|Bolt, MBX1.25X15L 9021080151251
2 |G @3|Retractable Bor C37-062-023XX
2 Bolt, Mx1.0x45L 9035060451001
2 0) | Wosher 9250060100193
1 (@  [Retroctble Bor €37-062-022XX
2 |(® (®)Bolt, Mex3sL 9021080351251
1 (@  [Rear Pole for Canopy (R) C37-062-021XX
1 (®  [Rear Pole for Canopy (L) C37-062-020XX
1 (@ |Front Pole for Canopy (R) C37-062-019XX
1 (1) |[Front Pole for Canopy (L) C37-062-018XX

5. Retractable Bar Installation

Installation Guideline:
1.0rder:

O->0->0->0->0->0,
@->0->0~>0->0->0—,
B->0->0-0-0-06

2.Please Note:

(1)To install #1 and #2 retractable
bars, firstly insert #4 and #8 bolts
through the hole positions on L4BF,
and lock them properly with #6 and
#10 lock nuts.

(2)Lock #12 and #16 bolts properly and
make sure that they are locked with
#14 and #18 lock nuts.

(3)Please adjust #1 and #2 retractable
bars to proper positions and make
sure that the #14~17 bolts on page 4
are screwed firmly.

2 [ @@]|tock Nut-mawP125 9201080801252
2 |G @®|Boit-M8eP1.25*50L 9035080501251
4 8;8 Washer 9214080300232
2 [® O]tock Nut-we1.0 9201060601002
2 Bolt, M6x1.0x45L 9035060451001
4 % Washer 9214060100132
2 [@® @|Retroctable Bor C37062:-023XX

6. Wind Shield Installation
?
. %fp Lo

Installation Guideline:
1.0rder:
M>DN->PD @D —->B) -6 —



O S S
R
@->@->0->0>0~8

B>

2.Please

Note:

(1))To install the wind shield for
canopy, pre—screw #5, 8, 11, 14, 17,

20, 23,

and 26 bolts according to

the above order, adjust the shield to

match

the parallel position of the

front poles, and lock them properly.

Bolt, M6X1.0X25L

oso

9010060251003

Washer

ee®
@e@®

Washer

C26-062-006XX

Wind Shield for Canopy

C37-062-028XX

©60
@®g©@®g

Front Base for Canopy

7. Hi

Installation Guideline:

1.

Order:
D->0->0~0-0-0,
@—>—>©—>®—>®—>@3
B-0-06

2.Please Note:

(1)To install the headlining for
canopy, pre—screw #4, 6, 8,
10, 12, and 14 bolts according
to the above order, adjust the
headlining to the matching
position, and lock them
properly.

1 (D |Reflector(Red)

C24-029-001XX

Bolt, M6X1.0X25L

[20@
@@

9010060251003

Wosher

©QC
clel®)

9906060000000

1 (2 |Heodiining for Canopy

C37-062-027XX

1 @ Brocket for Canopy




